

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)..... Petitioner
Through

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI.

Mr Sanjeev Ralli, Adv. with Mr Sahil Sangore, Adv. and
Mr Dinesh Jindal (DPCC).

Mr Sunil Satyarthi, Adv. with Mr Ashok Kumar, Adv. for
Delhi Cantonment Board.

Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, Adv. for DTC.

Mr Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

27.05.2015

Renotify on 28.05.2015.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

MAY 27, 2015

kb

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J