

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI) Petitioner

Through: Mr Ravi S. S. Chauhan for Mr Meet Malhotra,
petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ajay Digpaul for UOI
Mr Ajay Arora for MCD
Mr Vivek Goyal and Ms Namisha Gupta
for R-5
Mr Sunil Satyarthi for Delhi Cantonment Board
Mr Sanjeev Ralli for DPCC
Mr Gaurang Kanth for EDMC
Ms Meenakshi Sood for NHAI
Mr Pawan Mathur for DDA
Mr Shiv Kumar for R-21
Mr Rahul Mehra and Mr Amrit Singh for State
Mr Anil Grover and Ms Divya Jain for NDMC
Mr Raman Duggal, Mr Arun Panwar and
Ms Aayushi Gupta for PWD, Forest
Department
Mr Kailash Vasdev, Sr Advocate, Amicus
Curiae with Mr Shreyans Singhvi, Ms Ekta
Mehta and Mr Sumer Sandhu

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **05.08.2015**

Renotify on 12.08.2015. On that date Mr Tarun Coomar, Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest shall be present in court at 2:15 pm. In the meanwhile, the affidavit which was directed on the previous occasion be filed by all the parties concerned. On the next date of hearing the maps of the various forest areas falling within the territories of the Government of NCT of Delhi shall be made available to this court for the duration 2010-2015.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

AUGUST 05, 2015 / SU

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J