

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI) Petitioner

Through : Mr Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate, Amicus
Curiae with Mr Shreyans Singhvi, Ms Ekta
Mehta and Mr Sumer Sandhu

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Raman Duggal with Mr Arun Panwar and
Ms Ayushi Gupta for GNCTD.
Mr Rahul Mehra with Mr Jamal Akhtar and
Mr Amrit Singh for State.
Mr Anil Gover with Ms Divya Jain for NDMC.
Mr Pawan Mathur with Mr Himanshu
Gupta for DDA.
Ms Meenakshi Sood with Mr Mukesh
Kumar for NHAI
Mr Ajay Arora for SDMC and North Delhi
Municipal Corporation.
Mr Gaurang Kanth for EDMC.
Mr Ajay Dugpaul with Ms Rishita Katyal and
Ms Medha Arya for R-1, 10 and 20.
Mr Vivek Goyal with Ms Namisha
Gupta for R-1 to R-4.
Ms Avnish Ahlawat with Ms Latika
Chaudhary for DTC.
Mr Sunil Satyarthi, Advocate for Delhi
Cantonment Board
Mr Sanjeev Ralli with Mr Ankit
Sharma for DPCC
Mr Abhishek Paruthi for CPCB.
Mr D. Rajeshwar Rao for PWD and Delhi
Police

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

12.08.2015

Mr Tarun Coomar, Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest is present, as
directed. He has explained to us the position with regard to the forest cover. Mr Tarun

Coomar's assistance would be required on the next date of hearing also. So, we request him to be present on the next date of hearing at 2:15 pm.

The learned counsel for the respondents state that they shall be filing the requisite affidavits within one week. All the directions given earlier with regard to the furnishing of details shall be part of the affidavits.

Renotify on 26.08.2015 at 2:15 pm.

The affidavit on behalf of the Municipal Corporations of Delhi shall also indicate the extent of annual consumption of free supply of timber from the various authorities which have been used up in the crematoria managed/ owned by them.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

**AUGUST 12, 2015
SR**

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J