

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)Petitioner

Through : Mr Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate, Amicus
Curiae with Mr Shreyans Singhvi, Ms Ekta
Mehta and Mr Sumer Sandhu

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.... Respondents

Through: Ms Ayushi Gupta for Mr Raman
Duggal for GNCTD.
Mr Sanjay Jain, ASG with Mr Ajay Dugpaul,
Ms Namisha Gupta, Rajul Jain and Ms Bani
Dikshit for UOI.
Mr Rahul Mehra with Mr Jamal
Akhtar for State.
Mr Sanjeev Ralli with Mr Ankit
Sharma for DPCC
Mr Pawan Mathur with Mr Himanshu
Gupta for DDA.
Mrs Biji Rajesh for Mr Gaurang
Kanth for EDMC.
Mr Anil Gover with Ms Divya Jain for NDMC.
Ms Meenakshi Sood with Mr Mukesh
Kumar for NHAI
Mr Shiv Kumar, Law Officer for DMRC.
Ms Avnish Ahlawat with Ms Latika
Chaudhary for DTC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **26.08.2015**

We are informed that Mr Duggal is unwell. A request for an adjournment has
been made on this ground.

Renotify on 09.09.2015 at 2:15 pm.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

AUGUST 26, 2015
SR

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J