

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2015**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv. with Mr Shreyans Singhvi,
Ms Ekta Mehta, Mr Sumer Sandhu, Advs. for Amicus Curiae.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr D. Rajeshwar Rao, Adv. Mr Charanjeet Singh, Adv.
for PWD.

Mr Sanjeev Ralli, Adv. with Mr Dipankar Wadhwa, Adv. for
DPCC.

Mr Ravinder Soni, ACP (Traffic) T.E. with Insp. Kailash Bist,
Traffic /Legal Cell.

Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Ms Namisha Gupta, G.P., Ms Bani
Dikshit, Ms R. Jain and Ms Aastha Jain, Advs. for UOI.

Mr Shiv Kumar, Adv. for R-21.

Mrs Biji Rajesh Adv. for Mr Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for EDMC.

Mr Sunil Satyarthi, Adv. with Mr Mhd Abitasham, Adv. for Delhi
Cantt. Board.

Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms Medha Arya, Ms Rishika
Katyal, Advs.

Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, Adv. and Ms Latika Choudhary, Adv. for
DTC.

Mr Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA.

Mr Rahul Mehra, Adv. for GNCTD.

Mr Anil Grover, Adv. with Ms Divya Jain, Adv. for R-5.

Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv. for R-19.

Mr Abhishek Paruthi, Adv. for CPCB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **14.10.2015**

Renotify on 20.10.2015.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2015

kb