

\$~5&6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI) Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 and CM No. 7298/2015

SUDHIR MISHRA Petitioner
versus
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Sumer Singh Sandhu, Amicus Curiae
Mr Rakesh Munjal, Sr Advocate with
Ms Gunjan Sinha Jain and Mr Mukesh Kumar
for NHAI
Mrs Biji Rajesh for Mr Gaurang Kanth for
EDMC
Mr Rahul Mehra, Mr Aditya Swarup Agarwal
and Mr Peeyoosh Kalra for GNCTD
Mr Ajjay Aroraa and Mr Kapil Dutta for SDMC
Mr Sanjeev Ralli for DPCC
Mr Vivek Goyal and Mr Ajay Digpaul for UOI
Mr Anshuman for DCB
Mr Dhanesh Relan for DDA
Ms Noopur Singhal and Mr Anil Grover for
NDMC
Insp. Kailash Bisht T-1, Legal Cell, Traffic HQ
SI Shakti Singh, Pairvi Officer, Traffic HQ

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **28.01.2016**

At the request made on behalf of the Amicus Curiae, renotify on 04.02.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 28, 2016

SU