

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
(AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate,
Amicus Curiae with Mr Sumer Singh
Sandhu, Mr Divija Raj Khowa and
Mr Umrao Singh Rawat

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Dhanesh Relan with Ms Akshita
Manocha for DDA.
Mr K.M.M. Khan for applicant/Sanjay
Colony Bhati Mines
Mr Rahul Mehra with Mr Peeyoosh
Kalra, Mr Shiva Sharma and Ms Sona
Ballan for GNCTD.
Mr Ajay Arora with Mr D. K. Puchnanda
for MCD.
Mr Anil Grover with Ms Kanika Singh
and Mr Mishal Vij for NDMC.
Mr Mukesh Kumar with Ms Gujan Sinha
Jain for NHAI.
Mr Vivek Goyal with Ms Namisha
Gupta for UOI
Mr Pawan Mathur for DDA
Mr Mahesh Dutt Tripathi proxy counsel for
Mr Anchit Sharma for Delhi Cantonment
Board.
Mr Sanjeev Ralli and Mr Dinesh Jindal,
Law Officer for DPCC
Ms Aslam Khan Dep/T/H.Q with Insp.
Hemant Sharma TI/Legal Cell and SI
Ramtirth, Parvi Officer, Traffic
Mr Rahul Singhal for Mr Gaurang
Kanth for EDMC.
Mr Ajay Digpaul with Ms Mohita for
UOI.

Ms Avnish Ahlawat with Ms Latika
Choudhary for DTC.
Mr Sanjay Lao for Traffic Police

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER
% **23.08.2016**

The affidavits which were supposed to have been filed by Mr Rahul Mehra and Mr Goyal, as directed by us on the previous occasion, have not been filed. Mr Mehra states that the affidavit is ready and shall be filed within a week. Mr Goyal shall also ensure that the affidavit is filed within one week.

Renotify on 14.09.2016.

Dasti under the signature of the Court Master.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

AUGUST 23, 2016
SR