

\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv. with Mr
Sumer Singh Sandhu, Mr Umrao Rawat
& Ms Divija Rajkhowa, Amicus Curiae.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr
Prabhakar Srivastava, Adv. for UOI.
Ms Aslam Khan, Del/T/HQ.
Insp. Hemant Sharma, TI/Legal Cell
SI Ram Tirth, Parvi Officer Traffic.
Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms
Mohita, Adv.
Mr Rahul Mehra, Sr. St. Counsel,
GNCTD.
Ms Aditi Gupta, Adv. for EDMC.
Mr Shiv Kumar, Adv. for DMRC.
Mr Anil Grover, St. Counsel with Ms
Kanika Singh, Adv. for NDMC.
Mr Sanjay Lao, ASC with Mr Siddharth
Sindhu, Adv. for Delhi Police.
Mr Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA.
Mr Peeyoosh Kalra, ASC for GNCTD.
Mr Tarveen Singh Nanda, Adv. for DCB
Mr Hargyan Singh Gahlot, Adv. in CM
35024/2016.
Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv. with Mr Karan
Grover, Adv. for NHAI.

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 & CM 7298/2015

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through Ms Ritwika Nanda with Ms Petal

Chandihok, Adv's

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr
Prabhakar Srivastava, Adv. for UOI.
Ms Aslam Khan, Del/T/HQ.
Insp. Hemant Sharma, TI/Legal Cell
SI Ram Tirth, Parvi Officer Traffic.
Mr Rahul Mehra, Sr. St. Counsel,
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **22.09.2016**

Renotify on 29.09.2016

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2016/ab