

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CM 35024/2016

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI) Petitioner
Through : Mr Sumer Singh Sandhu with Ms Deija
Raj Khowa and Mr Umrao Singh Rawat
for Amicus Curiae

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Ajay Digpaul with Ms Ekta for UOI.
Mr Anil Grover with Ms Kanika Singh
and Ms Noopur Singhal for NDMC and
State of Haryana
Mr Anil Mittal for State of U.P.
Mr Asheesh Jain for State of Punjab.
Mr Shiv Mangal Sharma with
Mr Saurabh Rajpal for State of Rajasthan
Mr Devender Singh Dhankhar, QCI,
Gurgaon, Deptt. Of Agriculture and
Farmer's Welfare, Govt. Of Haryana
Mrs Avnish Ahlawat for DTC
Ms Trinayan Sonowal for Mr Sanjeev
Ralli for DPCC
Mr Mukesh Kumar for NHAI.
Mr Pawan Mathur for DDA
Mr Vivek Goyal for UOI
Ms Aslam Khan, DCP/Traffic/HQ with
Inspt. Hemant Shrma T1/Legal Cell and
SI Ramtirth, Parvi Officer, Traffic
Ms Manisha Agrawal Narain with
Mr Abhishek Paruthi for CPCB

ORDER

20.10.2016

%

The Hon'ble Division bench did not assemble today.

Renotify on 10.11.2016.

BY ORDER

OCTOBER 20, 2016/SR

(COURT MASTER)