



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2015**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Sumer Singh Sandhu, Adv. with Ms
Limayinla Jamir, Ms Divija Rajkhowa, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Pawan Mathur, Adv. for the DDA.

Mr ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms Mohita, Adv. for the
UOI.

Ms Biji Rajesh, Adv. for SDMC.

Mr Anil Grover, Adv. with Mr Mishal Vij, Adv. for the
NDMC.

Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC for the UOI.

Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv. for NHAI.

Ms Avnish Ahlawat, Adv. for R-18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

09.01.2017

CM 640/2017

Issue notice returnable on 12.01.2017.

The learned counsel for the respondents are present. The learned
counsel for the DDA shall immediately verify if there is any illegal felling
of timber or encroachment taking place in the Aravali Bio-Diversity Park.
In case it is so they shall take immediate steps to prevent the same.

Dasti under the signature of the Court Master.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

JANUARY 09, 2017

kb