

\$~49-50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CM 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-4384/2017 & 6547-6548/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
(AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.(Amicus Curiae) with Mr Sumer Singh Sandhu, Ms Divija Rajkhowa, Ms Limayinla Jamir, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Om Prakash, Adv. for Northern Railway with Mr Rahul, DCM Delhi Division
Mr Pushkar Sood, Adv. for DMRC with Mr Alok Kumar, Project Manager, DMRC.
Mr Yashwardhan Pratap Singh with Ms Biji Rajesh, Advs. for EDMC.
Mr Anil Grover, Standing Counsel with Ms Kanika Singh, ASC with Mr Jitendra Kr.Tripathi, ASC and Mr Rishi Arora, Advs. for NDMC.
Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI.
Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Mr Ajay Arora, Adv. for SDMC.
Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms Mohita and Ms Madhuri, Advs. for UOI.
Mr Ashok Kr Tyagi, ACP, Traffic, East, Insp. Dinesh Singh, TI, Vivek Vihar, Insp. Akhilesh Mishra, TI, Legal Cell, Traffic with SI Ram Tirath, Pairvi Officer, Traffic.
Mrs Avinash Ahlawat, Adv. for DTC.
Mr Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel for DDA along with Mr R.R. Sharma, Director Survey Planning.

Mr Rahul Mehra, Sr. Standing Counsel
for the State.

SI Mousam Ghani, I/C, PP, ISBT,
P.S.Madhu Vihar.

Ms Bhavana Duhoon, Adv. for NHAI.

Mr Sanjeev Ralli, Adv. for DPCC.

Ms Komal Aggarwal, Adv. for State of
U.P.

Mr Amit Gupta, Adv. for NCR Planning
Board.

Mr Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv. for
Intervenors.

Mr Peeyosh Kalra, ASC with Mr
V.K.Sharma, EE, I&FC, Mr Vijay
Kumar, EE, DTIDC for GNCTD.

Ms Manisha Agrawal Narain, Adv. for
CPCB.

Mr Asheesh Jain, Adv. for State of
Punjab.

Ms Shaheen, Adv. for NTPC.

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 & CM 7298/2015

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.(Amicus
Curiae) with Mr Sumer Singh Sandhu,
Ms Divija Rajkhowa, Ms Limayinla
Jamir, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS..... Respondent

Through: SI Mousam Ghani, I/C, PP, ISBT,
P.S.Madhu Vihar.
Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms
Mohita and Ms Madhuri, Advs. for UOI.
Insp. Dinesh Singh, TI, Vivek Vihar,
Insp. Akhilesh Mishra, TI, Legal Cell,
Traffic with SI Ram Tirath, Pairvi
Officer, Traffic.
Mr Dhanesh Relan, Adv. for DDA.
Ms Manisha Agrawal Narain, Adv. for
CPCB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

% **ORDER**
 23.02.2017

The counsel representing the various agencies who were directed to take some action by our previous order have to file the status reports. The same be filed within four days with advance copies to the learned amicus curiae.

Renotify on 02.03.2017 at 11.30 AM.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2017
k