



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2015, CM Nos. 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383/2017, 4384/2017, 6547/2017, 6548/2017, 8565/2017**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
(AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sumer Singh Sandhu, Ms. Divija
Rajkhowa and Mr. Umrao Rawat, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Rahul Mehra, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, ASC with Mr. Shiva
Sharma and Ms. Preetika Sharma,
Advocates for GNCTD
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI with Ms.
Mohita, Advocate
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana with Mr.
Mishal Vij, Adv. for State of Haryana
Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel for
NDMC along with Ms. Kanika Singh, ASC,
Mr. Jitendra K. Tripathi and Mr. Rishi
Vohra, Advocates
Ms. Biji Rajesh for Mr. Gaurang Kanth,
Adv. for EDMC
Mr. Ajay Arora, Adv. for SDMC
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Ms. Namisha
Gupta, Adv. for Ministry of Health and
Family Welfare
Mr. Sanjeev Ralli with Mr. Prabhav Ralli
and Mr. Mohit Chugh, Advs. for DPCC
Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, Adv. for
CPCB
Mr. Puneet Taneja and Ms. Shaheen, Advs.
for R-28/NTPC
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv. for R-19/NHAI



Ms. Komal Aggarwal and Mr. Anil Mittal,
Advs. for State of U.P.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra and Mr. Vishal
Kalra, Advs. for Intervenors

Ms. Latika Chaudhary, Adv. for DTC

Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA with

Mr. R.R. Sharma, Director - Survey

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for Northern
Railways with Mr. Vijay, Ex. Engg.

+ **W.P.(C) 2115/2015 and CM No. 7298/2015**

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sumer Singh Sandhu, Ms. Divija
Rajkhawa and Mr. Umrao Rawat, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY

WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Ms. Namisha
Gupta, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Rahul Mehra, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, ASC with Mr. Shiva
Sharma, Advocate for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

06.03.2017

Submissions with regard to forest and trees will continue on 9th
March, 2017 at 12.00 Noon.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

MARCH 06, 2017/sd