



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CM Nos. 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-4384/2017 & 6547 -6548/2017 & CM 8565/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate,
Amicus Curiae with Mr Sumer Singh
Sandhu, Mr Umrao Singh Rawat,
Ms Limayinla Jamir and Ms Divija
Rajkhawa

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Anchit Sharma with Mr Tarveen
Singh Nanda for Delhi Cantonment Board
Ms Aditi Gupta for Mr Gaurang
Kanth for EDMC
Mr Asheesh Jain with Mr Vikrant A.
Maheshwari for State of Punjab.
Ms Bhawana Dhoon for NHAI.
Mr Prabhav Ralli for DPCC.
Ajjay Aroraa with Mr Kapil Dutta and Ms
Diksha Lal for SDMC
Mr Om Prakash for Northern Railways
Mr Anil Grover with Ms Kanika Singh,
Mr Jitendera K. Tripathi, Ms Noopur
Singhal and Mr Rishi Vohra for NDMC
Mr Anil Grover with Ms Noopur Singhal
for State of Haryana
Mr Pushkar Sood for DMRC
Mr Pawan Mathur for DDA
Mrs Avinash Ahlawat with Ms Tania
Ahlawat for DTC.
Mr Vivek Goyal with Ms Namisha
Gupta for UOI
Mr Ajay Digpaul with Ms Mohita for UOI
Mr Peeyosh Kalra with Mr Sudhindra
Tripathi for GNCTD.
Inspt. D. P. Singh, P. S. Madhu Vihar,
Insp. Dinesh, TI, Vivek Vihar,
Insp. Akhilesh Mishra, TI, Legal Cell,



Traffic with SI Ram Tirath, Pairvi
Officer, Traffic and SI Masoom Ghani,
I/C, PP Anand Vihar, P.S. Madhu Vihar.
Mr Rahul Mehra for GNCTD

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 & CM 7298/2015

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through : None

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS Respondents

Through : Mr Dhanesh Relan with Mr Amit
Mehta for DDA.
Mr Prabhav Ralli for DPCC.
Mr Vivek Goyal with Ms Namisha
Gupta for UOI
Inspt. D. P. Singh, P. S. Madhu Vihar,
Insp. Dinesh, TI, Vivek Vihar,
Insp. Akhilesh Mishra, TI, Legal Cell,
Traffic with SI Ram Tirath, Pairvi
Officer, Traffic and SI Masoom Ghani,
I/C, PP Anand Vihar, P.S. Madhu Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **10.03.2017**

Renotify on 15.03.2017 at 12 noon for further arguments on the aspect of forest and to consider as to whether any request should be made to the CAG for conducting a special audit in respect of the accounts for felling and plantation of trees from 2001 onwards.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

MARCH 10, 2017

SR