



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CM Nos.35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017 & 26231-26233/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shaheen and Mr. Puneet Tanjea,
Advocates for respondent-NTPC

Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal Aggarwal,
Advocates for respondent-State of UP

Mr. Sanjeev Ralli and Mr. Prabhav Ralli,
Advocates for respondent-DPCC

Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel for
respondent-DDA

Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Advocate for respondent-
SDMC

Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms. Mohita,
Advocate for respondent-UOI

Ms. Shahntala Sankrit, Advocate for Mr. Gaurang
Kanth, Advocate for respondent-EDMC

Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate for respondent-
Northern Railway

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Advocate for respondent
No.19

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana with Mr. Nishal
Vij, Advocate for respondent-State of Haryana

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat and Ms. Palak Rohmetra,
Advocates for respondent-DTC

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel for
respondent-GNCTD

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AAG with
Ms. Shreya Mukerjee, Adv. along with Mr. Anil
Sharma, Assistant Engineer for State of Punjab.

W.P.(C) Nos.1346/2015 & 2115/2015

Page 1 of 2



Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel with Ms. Kanika Singh, ASC, Mr. J. Tripathi, ASC, Mr. Mishal Vij and Mr. Rishi Vohra, Advs.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Ms. Namisha Gupta and Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Shahi, Advocates for respondent-UOI

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 & CM Nos.10198/2017 & 7298/2015

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ritwika Nanda and Ms. Petal Chandhiok, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan Standing Counsel with Ms. Isha Garg, Advocates for respondent-DDA

Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Manish Agarwal and Ms. Vineeta Bansal, Advocates for respondents-CPCB
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Ms. Namisha Gupta and Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Shahi, Advocates for respondent-UOI

Ms. Limayina Jamir, Amicus Curiae
Inspector Dinesh Singh, TI, SI Kiran Pal, Delhi Police and SI Ramtirath, Pairvi Officer

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. GAUBA

ORDER

29.08.2017

%

List on 19.09.2017.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

AUGUST 29, 2017/kks

R.K. GAUBA, J

W.P.(C) Nos.1346/2015 & 2115/2015

Page 2 of 2