



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CM Nos.35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017 & 26231-26233/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
(Amicus Curiae) with Mr. Sumer Singh Sandhu,
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat & Ms. Rajkhowa Divija,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ajay Arora
and Mr. Govind Kumar, Advs. for SDMC.
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Mrs. Biji Rajesh
for Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for EDMC.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv. for DTC.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for Northern Railway.
Mr. Anchit Sharma with Mr. Tarveen Singh
Nanda, Ms. Diksha Lal and Mr. Rahul Singhal,
Advs. for DCB.
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana along with
Mr. Mishal Vij, Advs. for State of Haryana.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AAG with
Ms. Shreya Mukerjee, Adv. for State of Punjab.
Mr. Anil Mittal with Ms. Komal Aggarwal, Advs.
for R-26/State of U.P.
Ms. Shaheen with Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advs. for
R-28/NTPC.
Mr. K.M.M. Khan with Mr. N.N. Bain, Advs. for
applicant/respondent - Sanjay Colony, Bhati
Mines.
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra with Mr. Lal Babu
Lalit, Mr. Vishal Kalra & Ms. Anu Pal, Advs. for
Intervener.



+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 & CM Nos.10198/2017 & 7298/2015

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Purohit with Ms. Ritwika
Nanda, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan with Ms. Gauri
Chaturvedi, Advs. for DDA.

Mr. Alok Kumar with Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advs. for
R-6 (CPCB).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

19.09.2017

List on 22.09.2017 at 2:15 p.m. for orders.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

SUNIL GAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2017

kks