



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumer Singh Sandhav,
Amicus Curiae

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hargyan Singh Gahlot,
Advocate for applicant (CM 36912/2017)
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Ajay Arora and Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocates for
NDMC

Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda and Mr. Rahul
Singhal, Advocate for DCB

Mr. Prabhav Ralli, Advocate for Mr. Sanjeev
Ralli, Advocate for DPCC

Mr. Ajay Digpaul and Mr. Vivek Goyal,
CGSCs for UOI

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana with Mr.
Mishal Vij, Advocate for respondent-State of
Haryana

Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel with Ms.
Noopur Singhal, Ms. Kanika Singh, ASC, Mr.
Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, ASC and Mr. Tushal
Sannu, ASC for respondent-NDMC

Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel for DDA
Mrs. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Advocate for
respondent No.19-NHAI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

13.10.2017



CM 36912/2017

This application has been filed seeking intervention of the Court.

The Court is of the opinion that the matter can be taken on the date fixed i.e. 16th October, 2017. The State of Punjab is directed to file a specific affidavit, with regard to reports in a section of the Press that large scale of stubble burning would be resorted to by farmers since their demands have not been met with. The State of Punjab is directed to disclose the steps that would be taken to prevent and contain such practice, if resorted to. The affidavit shall be filed before the next date of hearing. A copy of this order be given to counsel for State of Punjab.

List on the date fixed i.e. 16th October, 2017.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2017

S