



\$~30

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CMs. 35024/16, 640/17, 4383-84/17, 8565/17,  
18856/17, 26231-33/17 & 36912/17

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumer Sandhu, Advocate for  
Amicus Curiae

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel  
with Ms. Kanika Singh, Mr. Tushar and Mr.  
J.Tripathi, ASCs for NEW DMC

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana with Mr. Nishal  
Vij, Advocate for State of Haryana

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with Mr.  
Rimjhim Naudiyal, Advocate for GNCTD

Mr. Hargya Singh Gahlot, Advocate in CMs  
35024/16, 36912/17

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocate for NHAI

Ms. Shaheen and Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocates  
for respondent-NTPC

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG, Mr. Saurabh  
Rajpal and Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Advocate for State  
of Rajasthan

Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal Aggarwal,  
Advocates respondent No.26-State of UP

Mr. Sanjeev Ralli and Mr. Prabhav Ralli,  
Advocate for DPCC

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Biji  
Rajesh and Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Advocates for  
EMDC

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr. Harsh Pandit  
and Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Shahi, Advocates for UOI  
Inspector Ajay Kumar, TI/Vivek Vihar Traffic

Page 1 of 2



Circle and Inspector Akhilesh Mishra, TI/Legal  
Cell Traffic and SI Ram Tirath, Pairvi Officer,  
Traffic  
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms. Mohita,  
Advocate for UOI  
Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate with Mr. Rastogi, Ex.  
Engr. For Northern Railway  
Mr. Rahul Singhal, Advocate for DCB  
Mr. Rahul Mehra, Standing Counsel with Mr.  
Prashant Singh, Advocate for State  
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Advocate for DTC  
Mr. Naginder Benipal, Advocate with Mr.  
Charanjit Singh, in person for PPCB

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

% **16.10.2017**

List on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2017.

**S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J**

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**OCTOBER 16, 2017**

S

Page 2 of 2