



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2015, C.M. APPL.35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231-26233/2017 & 36912/2017**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

+ **C.M. APPL.10198/2017 & 7298/2015 IN W.P.(C) 2115/2015**
SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Sh. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Divija Rajkhowa and Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Advocates, for *amicus curiae*.

Sh. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with Sh. Gaurang Kanth and Ms. Eshita Baruah, Advocates, for EDMC, in Item No.19.

Sh. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AAG, Punjab, in Item No.19.

Sh. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Ms. Nimisha Gupta, Sh. Harsh Pandit and Sh. Rajeev Ranjan Shahi, Advocates, for UOI, in Item Nos. 19 and 20.

Sh. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with Sh. Gaurang Kanth, Sh. Ajjay Aroraa, Sh. Govind Kumar and Sh. Shivam Goel, Advocates, for EDMC & SDMC.

Sh. Sanjeev Ralli with Sh. Prabhav Ralli, Advocates, for DPCC.

Sh. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel with Ms. Mishal Vij and Sh. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocates, for NDMC, in Item No.19.

Sh. Om Prakash, Advocate, for Northern Railways, in Item No.19.

Ms. Gunjan. S. Jain, Advocate, for NHAI, in Item No.19.

Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate, for North MCD, in Item No.19.

Insp. Ajay Kumar Singh, TI/Vivek Vihar.



Insp. Akilesh, TI/Legal Cell.
ASI Virender Singh, Pairavi Officer/Traffic Police.
Sh. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC, for GNCTD.
Sh. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG with Sh. Saurabh Rajpal and Sh. Adhiraj Singh, Advocates, for State of Rajasthan, in Item No.19.
Sh. Pushkar Sood, Advocate, for DMRC, in Item No.19.
Ms. Shaheen and Sh. Puneet Taneja, Advocates, for NTPC, in Item No.19.
Sh. Ajay Diggpaul, CGSC, for UOI, in Item No.19.
Sh. Sanjay Baniwal, Advocate, for Intervener, in Item No.19.
Ms. Biji Rajesh and Sh. Gaurang Kanth, Advocates, for EDMC, in Item No.19.
Ms. Komal Agarwal, Advocate, for State of UP, in Item No.19.
Sh. Tarveen Singh Nanda and Sh. Rahul Singhal, Advocates, for DCB, in Item Nos. 19 and 20.
Sh. Arush Chikersal, for Sh. Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel, for DDA, in Item No.20.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER
07.11.2017

%

List on 13.11.2017 at 02.15 P.M. In the meanwhile, the State governments shall report to the Court about the measures taken pursuant to the directions of 22.09.2017, especially directions contained in paras 7(3), (4) and (7).

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2017/ajk