

\$~16-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2015 and & CM Nos.35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-4384 / 2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231-26233/2017, 36912/2017 & 40871/2017**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv./Amicus Curiae with Mr. Sumer Singh Sandhu, Ms. Limayinla Jamir and Ms. Mohita, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Mrs. Namisha Gupta and Mr. Harsh Pandit, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms. Mohita, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Addl. Advocate General with Ms. Shreya Mukerjee, Adv for State of Punjab.
Mr. Anil Grover with Mr. Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, ASC and Ms. Noopur Singhal, Mr. Mishal Vij, Advs. for State of Haryana and New DMC.
Mrs. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv. for NHAI.
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel for DDA.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat and Mr. N.R. Singh, Advs. for DTC.
Mr. Pushkar Sood, Adv. for DMRC.

Mr. Anchit Sharma, Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda and Mr. Rahul Singhal, Advs. for Delhi Cantt. Board
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC for GNCTD.
Mr. Anil Mittal & Ms. Komal Aggarwal, Advs. for State of UP.
Ms. Shaheen and Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advs. for NTPC
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ajay Arora, Mr. Govind Kumar and Ms. Biji Rajesh, Advs. for SDMC/EDMC.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat and Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advs. for DTC.
Mr. Sanjeev Ralli and Mr. P. Ralli, Advs. for DPCC
Inspr. Ajay Kumar, TI Vivek Vihar and SI Ramtirthi, Pairvi Officer (Traffic).

W.P.(C) 2115/2015 & CM Nos.7298/2015 & 10198/2017

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv./Amicus Curiae with Mr. Sumer Singh Sandhu, Ms. Limayinla Jamir and Ms. Mohita, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mrs. Namisha Gupta, Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Shahi and Mr. Harsh Pandit, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel for DDA.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (Civil) for GNCTD.

Mr. Sanjeev Ralli and Mr. P.Ralli, Advs. for DPCC.

Inspr. Ajay Kumar, TI Vivek Vihar and SI Ramtirathi, Pairvi Officer (Traffic).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **22.01.2018**

Arguments heard in part on behalf of learned Amicus Curiae.

List on 13th February, 2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 22, 2018

rc