



\$~99 &100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CM APPL. 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231-26233/2017, 36912/2017 & 40871/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 & CM APPLN. 7298/2015 & CM APPLN 10198/2017

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Present: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI in Item No.99 and 199.

Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI in Item No.99.

Mr.Dhanesh Relan and Ms.Gauri Chaturvedi, Advs for DDA in Item No.100.

Ms.Komal Agarwal and Mr.Anil Mittal, Advocates for State of UP in Item No.99.

Mr.Saqib, Advocate for Central Pollution Control Board in Item No.100.

Mr.Sanjeev Ralli and Ms.Harsha, Advocates for DPCC in Item No.99 and 100.

Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC for GNCTD in Item No.99 and 100.

Mr.Pushkar Sood, Advocate for DMRC in Item No.99

Mr.Pawan Mathur, Advocate Standing Counsel for DDA in Item No.99.

Mr.Om Prakash for Northern Railway in Item No.99.

Mr.Sakya Singh Chaudhury, Addl. Adv. General Punjab with



Ms.Shreya Mukerjee, Adv. for State of Punjab in Item No.99
Mr.D.Rajeshwar Rao and Mr.Ravinder Pratap Singh, Advocates for
PWD in Item No.99.
Mr.Diwanekar Sethi for Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for SDMC in Item
No.99.
Mr.Anil Grover, Ms.Noopur Singhal, Adv. for State of Haryana and
New Delhi Municipal Council in item No.99
Ms.Avnish Ahlawat and Ms.Palak Rohmetra, Advs. for DTC. In Item
No.99
Ms.Diksha Lal and Mr.Dipankar Wadhwa, Adv. for DCB.
Ms.Shaheen and Mr.Puneet Taneja, Advocates for NTPC in Item
No.99.
Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Mr.Saurabh Raj Pal and Mr.Vikramjeet
Singh, Advocates for State of Rajasthan in Item No.99.
SI Ram Tirath, Pairavi officer in Item Nos.99 and 100.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

25.04.2018

List on 23rd May, 2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

VINOD GOEL, J

APRIL 25, 2018

ndn