



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2015, C.M. APPL.35024/2016, 640/2017,**
4383-4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231-26233/2017,
36912/2017 & 40871/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 2115/2015, C.M. APPL.7298/2015 & 10198/2017**

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Sh. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Advocate/*amicus curiae* with Sh. Sumer Sandhu, Ms. Mohita, Ms. Limayinca Jamir and Ms. Nayantara Gupta, Advocates, in Item No.11.

Sh. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms. Sandhya Raghav, Advocate, for MoEF, in Item No.11.

Sh. Arvind Meshram, Dy. Commissioner, Ministry of Agriculture and Ms. Priti Singh, Deputy Director, Ministry of Environment, in Item No.11.

Sh. Manmohan Kalia, Jt. Director (Punjab), in Item No.11.

Sh. Sanjeev Ralli and Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Advocates, for DPCC, in Item Nos. 11 and 12.

Ms. Sakya Singha Chaudhury and Ms. Meha Chandra Aag, Advocates, for State of Punjab, in Item No.11.

Sh. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG with Sh. Vikramjeet Singh, Advocate, for State of Rajasthan, in Item No.11.

Sh. Vivek Goyal, CGSC, for UOI, in Item Nos. 11 and 12.

Sh. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel, DDA.

Page 1 of 2



Sh. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal Aggarwal, Advocates, for State of UP, in Item No.11.

Ms. Shaheen, for Sh. Puneet Taneja, Advocate, for Respondent No.28, in Item No.11.

Sh. Anchit Sharma, Sh. Ankur Mishra and Sh. Dipankar Wadhwa, Advocates, for DCB, in Item No.11.

Sh. Saqib, Advocate, for CPCB, in Item No.12.

Sh. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel with Sh. Jitender Tripathi and Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocates, in Item No.11.

Sh. Anil Grover, AAG/Haryana with Ms. Mishal Vij, Advocate, for State of Haryana and Agriculture Department, in Item No.11.

Sh. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (Civil), GNCTD, in Item No.11.

Sh. Om Prakash, Advocate with Sh. S.R. Meena, CLA, for Northern Railway, in Item No.11.

Sh. Nayan Dubey, for Sh. Gaurang Kanth, Advocate, for EDMC, in Item No.11.

Sh. Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel, for DDA, in Item No.12.

Insp. Ashok Kumar, TI/V. Vihar and SI Gopal Singh, Zonal Traffic/V. Vihar.

SI Ram Tirth, Pairavi Officer/Traffic.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

25.07.2018

%

List on 20.08.2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 25, 2018/ajk

Page 2 of 2