



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015, C.M. Appl. No. 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-
4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231-23233/2017, 36912/2017,
40871/2017
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumer Singh Sandhu & Ms.
Limayinla Jamir, Advocates as
Amicus Curie.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Advocate.
Standing Counsel for DDA.
Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC
(Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Sama
Nasum, Mr. Devesh Dubey
Advocates.
Mr. Anil Mittal & Ms. Komal
Aggarwal, Advs. for State of U.P.
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms.
Madhuri Dhingra, Advocate. for UOI.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO Legal for
DMRC.
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, CGSC with Mr.
Nayan, Advs.
Ms. Laxmi Kumari & Mr. Puneet
Taneja, Advs. for NTPC.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat & Ms. Palak
Rohmetra, Advs. for DTC.
Mr. Anil Grover & Mr. Jitendra
Kumar Tripathi, Advs. for NDMC.
Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhari & Ms.
Mehachandra, AAG, State of Punjab.
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv. with Ms.



Noopur Singhal, Adv. for State of Haryana and New Delhi Municipal Council.

Sh. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG with Sh. Vikramjeet Singh, Advocate, for State of Rajasthan.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv. for NHAI.
Insp. Ashok Kumar, TIIV. Vihar, ASI
Virender Singh, Pairavi Officer, Traffic.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

The Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 16.10.2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 20, 2018

pkb