



\$~5 to 7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

5

+

W.P.(C) 1346/2015

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

6

+

W.P.(C) 2115/2015

SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS

..... Respondents

7

+

W.P.(C) 6622/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR

..... Petitioner

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR

..... Respondents

Present : Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv. for SDMC in W.P.(C) 1346/2015
Mr. Om Prakash and Ms. Sudeepti, Advocates for NR in
W.P.(C) 1346/2015
Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal Aggarwal, Advocates for
State of UP in W.P.(C) 1346/2015
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for Respondent/UOI in W.P.(C)
1346/2015
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.with Ms. Poopur Singhal, Adv. for
State of Haryana & New Delhi W.P.(C) 1346/2015



Mr. S. Sexena, Ms. Kritika Shukla, Advocates for R-19
Ms. Sahaheen, Adv. for Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv. for
NTPC/R-28
Mr. T. Nanda, Mr. Ankur Mishra and Mr. Rahul Shinghal,
Adv. for Delhi Cantonment Board in W.P.(C) 1346/2015
Insp. Ashok Kumar Meena, TI/VKC Traffic and
S.I. J.D. Yadav, Pairvi Officer/Traffic in W.P.(C)
1346/2015 & W.P.(C) 2115/2015
Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv. with Mr. Hiba Rabia Shah
and Ms. Smriti Varma, Advocates for CPCB in W.P.(C)
1346/2015 & W.P.(C) 2115/2015
Mr. Anshuman Sood, Adv. for R-1 in W.P.(C) 1346/2015
& W.P.(C) 2115/2015
Ms. Mohita, Ms. Limayinla, J., Ms. Nayantara Gupta, Mr.
Sumeer Singh Sandhu and Mr. Umrud Singh Rawat,
Advocates for Amicus Curiae in W.P.(C) 1346/2015 &
W.P.(C) 2115/2015
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC and Mr. Pawan Pathak, Adv. for
UOI in W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & W.P.(C) 2115/2015
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Kha, ASC for Respondent
Mr. Baldev Shukla, Mr. Sriansh Prakash and
Mr. Rajkamal Manvya, Adv. for DPCC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

22.11.2018

List on 25.01.2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A.K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2018/tp