

\$~SSS-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015, C.M. APPL.35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383/2017, 4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231/2017, 26232/2017, 26233/2017, 36912/2017 & 40871/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms. Nayantara, Ms. Mohita and Sh. Umrao Singh Rawat, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Sh. Vivek Goyal, CGSC.

Sh. Soumaya Karmakar, Advocate, for UOI.

Sh. Anil Grover, SC with Ms. Mishal Vij and Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocates.

Sh. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel, for DDA.

Sh. Sanjeev Ralli and Sh. Atul Verma, Advocates, for DPCC.

Sh. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (Civil) with Ms. Manish Chauhan, Advocate.

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat with Sh. N.K. Singh, Advocates.

Ms. Tarveen Singh Nanda, Advocate.

Sh. Pushkar Sood and Ms. Sohini Mukerjee, Advocates, for DMRC.

Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate, for SDMC.

Sh. Om Prakash, Advocate, for NR.

Ms. Kritika Shukla and Sh. Dhruv Nayan, Advocates.

Sh. Manmohan Singh Narula and Sh. Puneet Taneja, Advocates, for NTPC.

Insp. V.P. Jha, TI with SI Rishi Pal, ZO/Vivek Vihar and SI Ram Tirath, Pairavi Officer/Traffic.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. CHAWLA

ORDER

26.04.2019

%

Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 12.07.2019.

By order

COURT MASTER

APRIL 26, 2019/ajk