



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1346/2015, C.M.Nos.35024/2016, 640, 4383, 4384, 8565, 18856, 26231, 26232, 26233, 36912 & 40871 of 2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Present: Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.(Amicus Curiae) with Ms.Limayinla Jamir, Mr.Umrao Singh Rawat and Ms.Nayantara, Advocates for the petitioner.
Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI with Mr.Nirmaljit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC, GNCTD with Mr.Zahid Hanief. Advocate.SI Surender Singh, ZO, Vivek Vihar Traffic Circle and SI Ram Tirath, Pairvi Officer, Traffic.
Mr.Saqib, Advocate for CPCB.
Ms.Eshita Baruah, proxy counsel for Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for CAG and EDMC.
Mr.Om Prakash, Ms.Sudeepti Singh and Ms.Akansha Jain, Advts. for Railways.
Mr.Tarveen Singh Nanda and Mr.Ankur Mishra, Advts. for Delhi Cantonment Board.
Mr.Pawan Mathur, standing counsel for DDA.
Ms.Aditi Sharma, Advocate for NHAI.
Mr.Bhaskar Chhakara, Adv.for MOEF & CC.
Ms.Puja Kalra, standing counsel with Mr.Virendra Singh, Adv. for SDMC/NDMC.
Mr.Anil Mittal and Ms.Komal Aggarwal, Advts. for State of U.P.
Mr.Sanjeev Ralli and Mr.Atul Verma, Advts. for DPCC.
Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI with Mr.Soumava Karmakar, Adv.
Mr.Puneet Taneja and Mr.Manmohan Singh Narula, Advts. for NTPC.
Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, standing counsel for DTC with Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for R-18/DTC.
Mr.Anil Grover & Ms.Noopur Singhal, Advocates for NDMC. and State of Haryana
Mr.Pushkar Sood, Advocate for DRMC, with Mr.Somya Suman, Law Officer.



CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
12.07.2019

%

Mr.Kailash Vasdev, learned amicus curiae, points out that the order dated 16.03.2017 pertaining to a report to be furnished by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India (CAG) regarding felling of trees has not been complied with.

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the CAG submits that she will look into the matter and will file the report.

At request of Mr.Vasdev, the matter is adjourned to 24.07.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 12, 2019

rb /
W.P.(C) 1346/2015

page 2 of 2