



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1346/2015, ;C.M. Appln. No. 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 23231-23233/2017, 36912/2017, 40871/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Tarun Singh Nanda, Advocate for DCB.
Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate for SDMC.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed, Advocate for GNCTD.
Mr. Ajay Dignpaul, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Saqib, Advocate for CPCB.
Mr. Anil Grover, St. Counsel with Mr. Mishal Vij, Advocate for NDMC.
Ms. Limayila Jamir, Amicus Curiae.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Advocate for EDMC.
Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Advocate for DPCC.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for DTC.
Ms. Shreya Sethi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.07.2019

List on 07.08.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 24, 2019

pkb