



\$~44 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015, C.M.Nos.35024/2016, 640, 4383, 4384, 8565, 18856, 26231, 26232, 26233, 36912 & 40871 of 2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015, C.M.Nos.7298/2015, 10198/2017 & 53267/2018
SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018, C.M.Nos.25337-25339/2018
MIHIR GARG & ANR.

..... Petitioners

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR.

..... Respondents

Present: Ms.Limayinla Jamir, Mr.Umrao Singh Rawat, Ms.Nayantara and Ms.Kriti Kumari, Advocates for amicus curiae for the petitioner in item no.44.

Ms.Sanya Ahluwalia and Ms.Ritwika Nanda, Advocates for the petitioner in item no.45.

Mr.Mihir Garg and Ms.Rashi Jain, Petitioners in person in item no.46.

Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI with Mr.Ram Krishan Kumar, Adv. items no.44, 45.

Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC, GNCTD with Mr.Zahid Hanief. Advocate.SI Surender Singh, ZO, Vivek Vihar Traffic Circle and SI J.D.Yadav, Pairvi Officer, Traffic in all the matters.

Mr.Saqib, Advocate for CPCB in item no.44 & 45.

Mr.Aman S.Bakhshi, proxy counsel for Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for CAG and EDMC in item no.44.

Mr.Om Prakash, Ms.Sudeepti Singh and Ms.Akansha Jain, Advts. for Railways in item no.44.

Ms.Puja Kalra, standing counsel with Mr.Virendra Singh, Adv. for SDMC/NDMC in item no.44.

Mr.Anil Mittal and Ms.Komal Aggarwal, Advts. for State of U.P. in item no.44.

Mr.Sanjeev Ralli and Mr.Atul Verma, Advts. for DPCC in item



no.44 & 45.

Mr.Ajay Diggpaul, CGSC for UOI with Mr.Soumava Karmakar, Adv. in item no.44

Ms.Laxmi Kumar and Mr.Puneet Taneja, Advts. for NTPC in item no.44.

Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, standing counsel for DTC with Mr.N.K. Singh, Ms.Palak Rohmetra and Ms.Laveena Arora, Advts. for R-18/DTC in item no.44.

Mr.Anil Grover & Mr.Satish Kumar, Advocates for NDMC. and State of Haryana in item no.44.

Ms.Shreya Sethi, Adv. for R-6 in item no.44.

Mr.Dhanesh Relan, standing counsel for DDA with Ms.Komal Sorout, Advocate in item no.45.

Mr.Balendu Shekhar and Mr.Raj Kumar Maurya, Advocates for DPCC in item no.46.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.08.2019

At request, list on 16.09.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 07, 2019

rb /

W.P.(C) 1346/2015 etc.

page 2 of 2