

\$~23 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CMs.APPL 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383-84/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231-233/2017, 36912/2017, 40871/2017 & 51694/2019

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through
versus

Ms. Nayantara, Amicus Curiae.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Ajay Diggpaul, CGSC for UOI.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Ms. Surashiya Sethi, Advts. for NTPC.

Mr. Sanjay Ghose, ASC and Mr. Naman Jain, Advocate for GNCTD.

Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel for North MDC and SDMC, Mr. Vivendra Singh, Advocate.

Mr. Anil Grover, standing counsel for NDMC with Mr. Mishal Vij, Adv.

Ms. Biji Rajesh proxy counsel for Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Standing Counsel, Advocate for EDMC.

Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. standing counsel for DDA.

Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Mr. Vipul Singh and Mr. Atul Verma, Advts. for DPCC

Mr. Pushkar Sood, Adv. for DMRC.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI.

Mr. Partap Singh and Mr. Parul Chopra, Advocates for PWD.

Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Sudeepti Singh, Advocates for Railways.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Mr. Shashank Singh and Mr. Vaibhav Mehra, applicants in C.M.51694/2019

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 & CM.APPL 7298/2015, 10198/2017 & 53267/2018
SUDHIR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through

Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Ms. Petal Chandhok

and Ms. Rupali Gupta, Advocates
versus
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents
Through Mr. Sanjay Ghose, ASC and Mr. Naman
Jain, Advocate for GNCTD.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI.
Mr.Pushkar Sood, Adv. for DMRC.
Mr.Dhanesh Relan, standing counsel for
DDA with Ms.Shweta V., Ms.Komal
Sorout and Ms.Pallavi Nagar, Advts.

+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018 & CMs. APPL 25337-39/2018
MIHIR GARG & ANR Petitioners

Through (appearance not given)
versus
GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR Respondents
Through Mr. Sanjay Ghose, ASC and Mr. Naman
Jain, Advocate for GNCTD.
Mr. Pushkar Sood, Advocate

ORDER
% **19.02.2020**

The Hon’ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani and
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani) could not assemble, as Hon’ble
Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani is on leave today.

Renotify on 11.03.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

FEBRUARY 19, 2020
rb/