

\$~15 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 and CM No. 35024/2016, 640, 4383, 4394, 8565, 18856, 26231, 26232, 26233, 36912, 40871/2017, 51694/2019

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
(Amicus Curiae) with Ms. Nayantara, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for R-1/UOI
Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel-SDMC, North DMC with Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Addl.Standing Counsel-GNCTD with Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Sethi, Adv. for R-NHAI
Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel-New Delhi Municipal Council with Mr. Mishal Vij, Adv. for R-New DMC
Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Ghan Shyam Singh, ADvs. for R-Railway
Mr. P. Singh and Ms. Parul Chopra, Adv. for R-PWD
Mr. Sanjeev Ralli and Mr. Ravi Kant Yadav, Adv. for R-DPCC
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr.N.K. Singh and Mr. Himank Ahuja, Adv. for R-DTC
Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal Aggarwal, Adv. for R-State of U.P.
Mr. Pushkar Sood, Adv. for R-DMRC
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Ms. Laxmi Kumari and Ms. Deepika Kumari, Adv. for R-28/NTPC
Mr. Shashank Singh and Mr. vaibhav Mehra,

Adv. for the applicant in CM
No.51694/2019

Insp. Satender Mohan and SI Virender Singh

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015 and CM Nos. 7298/2015, 10198/2017,
5326/2018

SUDHIR MISHRA Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Goswami, Adv.

versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, Central Govt.
Standing Counsel for R-UOI

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Addl.Standing Counsel-
GNCTD with Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shweta and Mr. Paritosh Dhawan for
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel-DDA
Insp. Satender Mohan and SI Virender Singh

+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018 and CM Nos. 25337, 25338, 25339/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR Petitioners

Through: Petitioners in person

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose,
Addl.Standing Counsel-GNCTD with Mr.
Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar and Mr. Vipul Singh,
Adv. for R-2/DPCC

Insp. Satender Mohan and SI Virender Singh

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

O R D E R

% 11.03.2020

W.P.(C) 1346/2015 and CM No. 35024/2016, 640/2017

W.P.(C) 2115/2015 and CM Nos. 7298/2015, 10198/2017, 5326/2018

W.P.(C) 6622/2018 and CM Nos. 25337, 25338, 25339/2018

At request of learned amicus curiae to bring on record a note detailing therein issues involved in these writ petitions with probable solutions, all these writ petitions are adjourned to 14th April, 2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 11, 2020/kr