



\$~22.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 and CM Nos. 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383/2017, 4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231/2017, 26232/2017, 26233/2017, 36912/2017, 40871/2017 & 51694/2019

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
(AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nayantara, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bibhash Kumar and Mr. Vivek Kumar Goyal, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Ajay Digpaul and Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Advocates.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Vijayant Sharma and Mr. Divya Prakash, Advocates for DPCC.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Ms. Parina Katyal, Advocates for DDA.
Mr. Anil Grover and Mr. Mishal Vij, Advocates for NDMC.
ASI Satyender Kumar, Preet Vihar and Madhu Vihar Circle and ASI Hoshiyar Singh.
Ms. Mehak Nakra, Advocate for GNCTD.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat and Mr. Neeraj Pal Singh, Advcoates.
Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocates for Railway.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Ms. Laxmi Kumari and Mr. Manmohan Singh



Narula, Advocates for NTPC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
04.04.2022

%

List on 03.11.2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 04, 2022
kd