



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2015**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Vadev, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC, Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Swati Kwatra, Advs. for R-1.

Ms. Akanksha Das, Adv. for NHAI.

Mr. Anil Grover, Mr. Mishal Vij and

Ms. Puja Kalra, Advs. for NDMC.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv. for DDA.

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.

Nitesh Kumar Singh and Ms. Palak

Rohmetra, Advs. for DTC.

Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal

Aggarwal, Advs. for State of U.P.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan

Singh Narula and Ms. Laxmi Kumari,

Advs. for NTPC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

23.05.2022

%

List on 01.08.2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 23, 2022/cl