



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CM APPLs. 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383/2017, 4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231/2017, 26232/2017, 26233/2017, 36912/2017, 40871/2017, 51694/2019
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate
(*Amicus Curiae*) with Ms.Nayantara,
Mr.Umro Singh Rawat, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC, Mr. Kamal
Digpaul and Ms. Swati Kwatra,
Ms.Pinky Yadav, Advocates for R-1

Mr. Balendu Shekar, Mr.Rajkumar
Maurya, Mr.Krishna Chaitanya,
Advocate for R-3/DPCC

Mr. A P Singh, Advocate for NHAI

Mr. Om Prakash, Mr.Chandresh
Yadav, Mr.Avadhesh Yadav,
Advocates for Railways

Ms.Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel for
MCD with Mr. Virendra Singh,
Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi, Advocates

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
for DDA with Mr. Nihal Singh,



Advocate

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Tania Ahlawat, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Aliza Alam, Advs. for DTC

Mr. Anil Mittal, Ms. Komal Aggarwal, Advs. for State of U.P.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula and Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Advs. for NTPC

Dr. Abhishek Atroy, Mr. Vaibhav Kandpal, Advocates for CAQM

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
01.08.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Union of India has informed this Court that the one of the issue involved in the present writ petition is the subject matter of a petition which is pending before the National Green Tribunal and the same is coming up for hearing on 04.08.2022. He prays for a short adjournment.
2. List on 05.09.2022.
3. The Status Report/Action Taken Report filed by NDMC is under



objections. Let the defects be removed and the Status Report/Action Taken Report be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 1, 2022
hsk