



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2015**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Ms. Swati Kwatra, Ms. Pinky Yadav, Advocates
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Advocates for Respondent No.3
Ms. Nayantara, Amicus Curie
Ms. Puneet Taneja, Advocate for NTPC
Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel for MCD
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel for DTC with Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Adam, Advocates
Ms. Akansha Das, Advocate for NHAI

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Mr. Vaibhav Kanndpal, Advocates for Applicant in C.M. No. 33884/2022



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **02.08.2022**

CM APPL. 33884/2022

1. This application has been filed by the Intervenor for impleadment in the instant writ petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Let the amended Memo of Parties be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 05.09.2022.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 02, 2022

Rahul