



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015 & CM APPLs. 35024/2016, 640/2017, 4383/2017, 4384/2017, 8565/2017, 18856/2017, 26231/2017, 26232/2017, 26233/2017, 36912/2017, 40871/2017, 51694/2019
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION IN DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate
(*Amicus Curiae*) with Ms. Manya Jha,
Ms. Nayantara Gupta, Mr. Umro
Singh Rawat, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC Mr. Kamal
Digpaul, Ms. Swati Kwatra,
Advocates

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Sriansh
Prakash, Mr. Rajkumar Maurya,
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Advocates for
DPCC

Ms. Puneet Taneja, Advocate for
NTPC

Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel for
MCD with Mr. Virendra Singh,
Advocate

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel for DTC with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat,
Mrs. Palak Rohmetra, Mr. Uday Singh
Ahlawat, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
for DDA with Mr. Nihal Singh,



Advocate

Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate for
Northern Railways

Ms. Akansha Das, Advocate for
NHAI

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for
GNCTD with Mr. Muhammad Zaid,
Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Aditya Raj,
Advocates for Forest Department

Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda, Standing
Counsel for Delhi Cantonment Board

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Mr. Vaibhav
Kandpal, Advocates for Commission
for Air Quality Management
(CAQM)

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

05.09.2022

%

List on 14.11.2022 at 2:15 PM.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022

hsk