



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(20)

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2015, CM APPL. 35024/2016, CM APPL. 640/2017, CM APPL. 4383/2017, CM APPL. 4384/2017, CM APPL. 8565/2017, CM APPL. 18856/2017, CM APPL. 26231/2017, CM APPL. 26232/2017, CM APPL. 26233/2017, CM APPL. 36912/2017, CM APPL. 40871/2017, CM APPL. 51694/2019, CM APPL. 50460/2023 & CM APPL. 17641/2025
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION (AIR POLLUTION
IN DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate
(*Amicus Curiae*), Ms. Neoma Vasdev,
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat and Ms.
Anushka Mangain, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Advocate for
R1/UoI.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Divyansh
Singh, Ms. Tanisha Samanta and Mr.
Krishna Chaitanya, Advocates for
DPCC.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Kritika Gupta and Mr.
Nitish Kumar, Advocates for DDA.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat,
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza
Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates for DTC.
Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Shivani Chawla
and Mr. Vikas Soni, Advocates for
R19/NHAI.
Mr. Pushkar Sood, Senior Panel



Counsel DMRC with Mr. Samarth Sood, Advocate for R21/DMRC.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey and Mr. Navneet Gupta, Advocates for R29.
Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Mr. Varun Chugh, Ms. Ayushi Agarwal and Mr. Divyajot Singh, Advocates for Delhi Police.
Inspector Binod Kumar, PS Vasant Kunj North.
SI Dharampal, Pairvi Officer Traffic with SI Narender Singh, ZO Madhu Vihar Circle.

(21)

+ W.P.(C) 2115/2015, CM APPL. 7298/2015, CM APPL. 10198/2017
& CM APPL. 53267/2018
SUDHIR MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Advocate for UoI.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Divyansh Singh, Ms. Tanisha Samanta and Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Advocates for DPCC.
Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel for MCD.
Mr. Subhash Tanwar, SPC with Mr. Sandeep Mishra and Mr. Harshit Deshwal, Advocates for Delhi Police.
SI Dharampal, Pairvi Officer Traffic with SI Narender Singh, ZO Madhu Vihar Circle.



(22)

+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018, CM APPL. 25337/2018, CM APPL. 25338/2018
& CM APPL. 25339/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Divyansh
Singh, Ms. Tanisha Samanta and Mr.
Krishna Chaitanya, Advocates for
DPCC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 05.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sms